Tulsa Police Department Citizen Ride-Along Hold Harmless Agreement

Gilcrease Division 3436 N. Delaware Ave. Tulsa, OK 74110 (918) 591-4100 Mingo Valley Division 10122 E. 11 Street Tulsa, OK 74128 (918) 669-6000 Riverside Division 7515 Riverside Drive Tulsa, OK 74136 (918) 596-1100

| Read the entire form, front and back, then complete the stating your reasons for wanting to participate in this pr participate. | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|-------------------------|----------------------------------|-----------|--------|---------|---------|------|
| YOUR NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE) | | HGT | WGT | HAIR | EYES | SKIN | RACE | SEX |
| STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE | ZIP CODE | AGE | DATE OF | BIRTH | SOCIAL | SECURIT | TY NUMB | ER |
| EMPLOYER/SCHOOL NAME | HOME PHONE | | DRIVER'S | S LICENSE | NUMBER | | STA | ATE |
| EMPLOYER ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP | BUSINESS PHO | ONE | OTHER (| CONTACT | | | | |
| If you wish to ride with a specific officer, in a particular | wish to participate in the line in the lin | | | | | ram is | becau | ise: |
| Officer's Name | Division | | | | | Date | | |
| Signature | | Sigr | nature of Spouse (if applicable) | | | | | |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this | day of | _ | | | | | | |
| My commission expires: | | | Notar | y Public | - | | | |
| Reviewed by: | | | | | | | | |
| Division Coordinator | APPROVED | OVED Division Commander | | | | | | |

Tulsa Police Department Citizen Ride-Along Hold Harmless Agreement

| 1, | , wish to observe members of the Tulsa Police |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Department perform their duties | s. This observation will include riding in police vehicles with members of |
| the Tulsa Police Department. T | hese activities may include situations where I may suffer damage to my |
| person or property. | |

I am freely and voluntarily requesting permission to participate in the Ride-Along program. This program does not entitle me to, nor am I requesting, any compensation. I certify that any services I will perform during the Ride-Along program are done voluntarily. I understand that permission to participate in this program my be revoked at any time.

In consideration of the above granted authority to observe and other good and valuable consideration, I, my assigned heirs, executors, or agents hereby agree to hold the City of Tulsa and the Tulsa Police Department harmless. I agree to indemnify the City of Tulsa, the Tulsa Police Department, and their agents and employees from any and all claims, damages, losses, and expenses arising out of the above described observations, and related activities, which is for bodily injury, illness or death, or property loss of use.

REGULATIONS:

- 1. Participants shall wear professional casual clothing. Shorts, sleeveless shirts, and t-shirts will not be acceptable attire.
- 2. Participants shall be under the direct control of the police officer.
- Officers will not allow participants to enter private homes or other areas where a citizen has a reasonable expectation of privacy
 without the explicit consent of the citizen. Participants will also not be allowed to photograph and/or videotape within these same
 areas.
- 4. Participants shall conduct themselves in a civil and courteous manner at all times.
- 5. Participants shall not interfere with police officers while in the performance of their duties.
- 6. Participants shall not perform police duties. In an emergency, they may take appropriate action to protect themselves and/or officers.
- 7. Officers shall not engage in pursuits while participants are passengers in their vehicles.
- 8. Division Commanders shall have the option to deny an individual's request to participate in the Ride Along Program.
- 9. Officers may request, through their immediate supervisor, that the Ride Along privileges of the participant be terminated for just cause.
- 10. Participants shall not carry weapons while they are participating in the Ride Along Program.